
pag.21
O.M.F.B. S.p.A. Hydraulic Components
We reserve the right to make any changes without notice. 

Edition 2021.01 No reproduction, however partial, is permitted.
Via Cave, 7/9 25050 Provaglio d’Iseo (Brescia) Italy Tel.: +39.030.9830611

Fax: +39.030.9839207-208 Internet:www.omfb.it e-mail:info@omfb.it

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
99

74
00

00
06

0 
   

   
   

   

09301066013CODICE
CODE

TRAXON

ALBERO DI CORREDO
QUILL SHAFT
HIGH-POWER

Kit albero di corredo adatto SOLO per il montaggio delle PTO tipo 
HIGH-POWER codici 010066.....010069. Queste PTO sono provviste 
di foro passaggio olio dal cambio per la lubrificazione della PTO.
Quill shaft kit suitable ONLY for installation of HIGH-PWER 
PTO’s codes 010066....010069. PTOs with hole for internal extra lubrication.

N° Codice / Code Descrizione / Description Q.
1 50200400761 VITE TCE  M 10x135 UNI 5931  /  SCREW TCE  M 10x135 UNI 5931 1

2 11600910021 RONDELLA ACCIAIO+GOMMA G1/8  /  STEEL+RUBBER G1/8 WASHER 2

3 50100002809 ANELLO ELASTICO E-SW  /  CIRCLIP 1

4 50100100695 ANELLO SEEGER NORMALE 75 I   /  SEEGER     1

5 50100200425 ANELLO SEEGER NORMALE 45 E   /   SEEGER    1

6 50100750126 RONDELLA NORD-LOCK x M12 DELTA PROTEKT   /  NORD-LOCK WASHER 3

7 50200400716 VITE TCE  M 10x110 UNI 5931  /  SCREW TCE  M 10x110 UNI 5931 1

8 50200500055 VITE TE  M 12x30   UNI 5739  /  SCREW TE  M 12x30   UNI 5739 2

9 50200500073 VITE TE  M 12x40   UNI 5739  /  SCREW TE  M 12x40   UNI 5739 3

10 50600602050 GUARNIZIONE OR  2050  /  GASKET OR  2050 1

11 50600602100 GUARNIZIONE OR  2100  /  GASKET OR  2100 1

12 50600684030 GUARNIZIONE ORM 0840-30 FKM/FPM  /  GASKET ORM 0840-30 FKM/FPM 2

13 50700101281 GUARNIZIONE CAMBIO ZF12TX/16TX TRAXON  /   ZF12TX/16TX TRAXON GEARBOX GASKET 1

14 51000145755 CUSCINETTO A SFERE 1C 45x75x16  CL-A  / BALL BEARING 1

15 51200000068 ANELLO DI 41 FILO 1,3 FRM.  / CIRCLIP 1

16 52100000890 ALBERO DI CORREDO Z14-DIN L272 ZF   / QUILL SHAFT 1

17 53400200837 ANELLO CENTRAGGIO PTO 10.66 CAMBIO TRAXON  / CENTERING RING 1

18 50101800632 RONDELLA ELASTICA ONDULATA B12 UNI 8840 / WASHER 2

1

2 7

3

4

5

6

8

8

9

9

9

10

11

12

13

1415

16

17

In fase di montaggio delle PTO, prestare molta attenzione all’OR posizione 11. Deve essere correttamente 
alloggiato nell’apposita sede ricavata nel corpo della PTO.
While installing these PTO’s, pay particular attention to O-Ring in position 11. It must be correctly housed in the appropriate 
seat on PTO body.

*

*

PTO V.15

PTO V.17-217

PTO V.15-17

2

18

18

99
70

93
10

01
3 

  R
ev

: A
A 

   
   

   
   

  3
1/

05
/2

01
8



pag.22
O.M.F.B. S.p.A. Hydraulic Components
We reserve the right to make any changes without notice. 

Edition 2021.01 No reproduction, however partial, is permitted.
Via Cave, 7/9 25050 Provaglio d’Iseo (Brescia) Italy Tel.: +39.030.9830611

Fax: +39.030.9839207-208 Internet:www.omfb.it e-mail:info@omfb.it

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
99

74
00

00
06

0 
   

   
   

   

PI
A

N
O

 C
A

M
BI

O

Se
ns

o 
di

 m
ar

ci
a

 1
7,

5

 2
58

,6
 

 2
72

,5
 

90

 3
 

 0
,4

 

C
O

P
P

IA
 D

I 
SE

R
R

A
G

G
IO

D
ia

m
et

ro
 fi

le
tto

 -
 V

ite
   

   
   

 (m
m

)
M

8
M

10
M

12
U

N
C

 3
/8

U
N

C
 7

/1
6

C
op

pi
a 

ch
iu

s.
 v

iti
 e

 d
ad

i  
   

 (N
m

)
25

50
80

25
60

C
op

pi
a 

di
 c

hi
us

. p
rig

io
ni

er
i  

(N
m

)
10

20
30

10
20

Pe
r 

i 
ca

m
bi

 i
n 

al
lu

m
in

io
 l

a 
co

pp
ia

 d
i 

se
rr

ag
gi

o 
de

ve
 e

ss
er

e 
di

m
i-

nu
ita

 d
el

 3
0
%

.
N

ot
a 

pe
r 

la
 c

op
pi

a 
di

 s
er

ra
gg

io
: 

le
 c

op
pi

e 
di

 s
er

ra
gg

io
 i

nd
ic

at
e 

so
no

 p
ur

am
en

te
 i
nd

ic
at

iv
e 

e 
no

n 
so

st
itu

is
co

no
 l
e 

in
di

ca
zi

on
i 
da

te
 

da
l c

os
tr

ut
to

re
 d

el
 v

ei
co

lo
 o

 d
al

 c
os

tr
ut

to
re

 d
el

 c
am

bi
o.

TI
G

H
TE

N
IN

G
 T

O
R

Q
U

E
Th

re
ad

 d
ia

m
et

er
 -

 S
cr

ew
   

   
(m

m
)

M
8

M
10

M
12

U
N

C
 3

/8
U

N
C

 7
/1

6

Sc
re

w
s 

an
d 

nu
ts

 to
rq

ue
   

   
  (

N
m

)
25

50
80

25
60

St
ud

s 
to

rq
ue

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

(N
m

)
10

20
30

10
20

Fo
r 

al
um

in
iu

m
 g

ea
rb

ox
es

 t
he

 t
ig

ht
en

in
g 

to
rq

ue
 n

ee
ds

 t
o 

be
 r

ed
u-

ce
d 

by
 3

0
%

.
N

ot
e 

on
 th

e 
tig

ht
en

in
g 

to
rq

ue
: t

he
 ti

gh
te

ni
ng

 to
rq

ue
s 

re
po

rt
ed

 a
re

 
on

ly
 m

ea
ns

 a
s 

a 
gu

id
e 

an
d 

do
 n

ot
 r

ep
la

ce
 th

e 
in

di
ca

tio
ns

 g
iv

en
 b

y 
th

e 
ve

hi
cl

e’
s 

m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

r 
of

 t
he

 g
ea

rb
ox

 m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

r.

INGOMBRO / DIMENSIONS

99
70

93
10

01
3 

  R
ev

: A
A 

   
   

   
   

  3
1/

05
/2

01
8


